
Polaris RZR Mint "400"

March 4, 2017

Unofficial Finishers - Classes Trick Truck, 1500, 6100, 7200, 8000
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Rob MacCachren (51) Las Vegas, NV, 
Wayne Israelsen (48) Menifee, CA, 
David Maurice (40) Murrieta, CA, 

1311 11 Ford Geiser Rockstar Energy Drink, Makita Power Tools, 
BFGoodrich Tires, Vision Wheel, Fox Shox, 
KC HiLites, Impact Safety

1 TT  P 5:37:35.720 3

Jason Voss (30) Cupertino, CA, 
James East (38) San Jose, CA, 
Rich Voss (59) Cupertino, CA, 
Rob Mills (36) Sheridan, CA, 

1272 1 Ford BFGoodrich, Method Race Wheels, King 
Shocks, Jimco, KC HiLites, Impact Racing, 
SCQ Rents, Howe, Kroyer Racing Engines

2 TT  P 5:38:39.476 3

Andy McMillin (29) San Diego, CA, 
Brady Thompson (35) Oceanside, CA, 

1243 31 Ford Toyo Tires, SafeCraft Safety Equipment, 
Method Race Wheels, FOX

3 TT  P 5:41:36.129 3

BJ Baldwin (37) Las Vegas, NV, 
Willie Valdez Jr (42) Las Vegas, NV, 
Brandon Johnson (36) Las Vegas, NV, 

1224 97 Toyota Monster Energy, Toyo Tires, Can-Am, 
Impact, Red Kap, Method Race Wheels, King 
Shocks, Hoonigan, Rigid Lights, Alcon Brakes

4 TT  P 5:44:57.096 3

Troy Herbst (50) Huntington Beach, CA, 
Ryan Arciero (43) Foothill Ranch, CA, 
John Tondro (43) Huntington Beach, CA, 
Jason Montes (30) Irvine, CA, 

1215 91 Ford Terrible Herbst, Monster Energy, Mechanix 
Wear,  BFGoodrich

5 TT  P 5:56:49.379 3

Shawn Croll (29) Corona, CA, 
Steve Croll (40) Corona, CA, 
Bradly Barron (30) Claremont, CA, 
Chris Isenhouer (24) San Diego, CA, 

1206 32 Ford Grove Lumber, BFGoodrich, KC HiLites, 
Jamar Brakes, Fuel Offraod Wheels, PRP 
Seats, Gibson Exhaust, ZLT, Mxid

6 TT  P 5:59:29.043 3

Bryce Menzies (29) Las Vegas, NV, 
Pete Mortensen (33) Las Vegas, NV, 
Jacob Povey (30) Las Vegas, NV, 

1197 7 Ford Red Bull, Pennzoil, KMC, BFG, Discount, RZR, 
Focus, Rigid Industries

7 TT  P 6:01:14.730 3

Tim Herbst (53) Huntington Beach, CA, 
PJ Jones (47) Scottsdale, AZ, 
Beau Morton (23) Corona, CA, 
Wade Weaver (48) Irvine, CA, 

1188 19 Ford Terrible Herbst, Monster Energy, Mechanix 
Wear, BFGoodrich

8 TT  P 6:04:31.255 3

Eric Hustead (46) St. George, UT, 
Brook Beckstrom (46) Salem, UT, 

1179 38 Ford Ele Motorsports, Vision X, TR Beasdlock 
Wheels, Toyo Tires, Dougans Racing 
Engines, Weddle Industries, SPS Racing

9 TT  P 6:04:44.814 3

Ryan Poelman (40) Provo, UT, 
Garret Poelman (43) Provo, UT, 
Daniel Mauhili (51) Murrieta, CA, 
John Hoffman (50) Murrieta, CA, 

11610 62 Ford Ready Gunner, Supercross.com10 TT  P 6:04:50.485 3

Carl Beal (50) Blackwell, TX, 
Kevin Allen (50) Midland, TX, 
Matt Parks (46) Blackwell, TX, 
Trey Palreiro (35) Riviera, TX, 

11511 69 Geiser God is Awesome11 TT  P 6:06:38.760 3

Steve Sourapas (59) Rancho Santa Fe, CA, 
Christian Sourapas (20) Rancho Santa Fe, CA, 
Conor Jackson (30) Phoenix, AZ, 
Neal Mason (35) Wildomar, CA, 

11412 6 Ford Geiser Corona Extra, BF Goodrich, KMC Wheels, 
PSS, K&N Sign Pros, Baja Designs, Borla

12 TT  P 6:06:45.840 3

Clyde Stacy (72) Bristol, VA, 
Juan Carlos Lopez (42) Tecate, BC, Mexico
Reynaldo Zavala Galvez (43) Tecate, BC, 
Mexico
Alexis Lopez (17) Tecate, BC, Mexico

11313 5 Ford RPM, BFG, Rigid Industries, King, Impact 
Safety, BDS Suspension, KMC Wheels, Par 
Ventures Inc, Geiser Bros, Dougans Engines, 
Rancho Drivetrain, Pin MFG

13 TT  P 6:07:08.032 3

Larry Roeseler (60) El Cajon, CA, 
Dean Horne (29) Apple Valley, CA, 

11214 96 Chevrolet Safecraft Safety Equipment, Toyo, Fox 
Racing, KC HiLites, Method, Go Pro, MOMO

14 TT  P 6:09:24.258 3

Harley Letner (34) Irvine, CA, 
Jimmy Hook (40) Blythe, CA, 
Donald Gehnert (41) Lake Elsinore, CA, 

9215 1570 Custom Youtheory, King, Jamar, Ultra Wheels, 
Harmon Cells, Neo Synthetics, TCS, CBR, 
Baja Designs, R2C, Hawk, Toyo Tires, Dirt 
Bagz

1 1500 P 6:18:29.339 3
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Anthony Terzo (30) Irvine, CA, 
Travis Howard (42) Phelan, CA, 

11116 55 Jimco Youtheory, Toyo Tires, Amazon.com, Jimco15 TT  P 6:23:30.933 3

Adam Householder (32) Yorba Linda, CA, 
Wayne Gould (51) Anaheim, CA, 
Russell Hampton (31) Lake Forest, CA, 

11017 24 Chevrolet Fine Tune Suspension, PattonRacingEngines, 
King Shocks, McKenzies, BFG, K&N Filters, 
MethodRaceWheels, PowerSteeringSolutions, 
PCI, Factory Canopies, F&Lfuels

16 TT  P 6:25:44.230 3

Todd Tuls (48) Columbus, NE, 
Rogelio Pereira (42) Imperial, CA, 
Brad Richards (49) Bennington, NE, 
Brad Ellis () , , 

10918 13 Racer Eng Tuls Dairies, Racer, Baja Designs, BFG, 
Refuel with Milk

17 TT  P 6:33:48.737 3

Steve Olliges (53) Las Vegas, NV, 
Jason Bateman (31) North Las Vegas, NV, 
Mark Newhan (49) Lakeside, CA, 
Robert Dustin Orth (35) Las Vegas, NV, 

10819 27 Ford BFG, Fox Shox, Geiser Brothers, KC HiLites, 
Mastercraft Safety, Dougans Race Engines, 
Rancho Drivetrain, TrailReady, Impact, Ford 
Perfromance, Team Ford

18 TT  P 6:40:15.839 3

Justin Matney (31) Bristol, TN, 
Kellon Walch (34) Alamo, NV, 
Jeff Wykoff (30) Phoenix, AZ, 

10720 4 Ford Geiser RPM Offroad, BFG, Rigid Industries, King, 
Impact Safety, BDS Suspension, KMC 
Wheels, Par Ventures Inc, Geiser Bros, 
Dougans Engines, Rancho Drivetrain, Pin MFG

19 TT  P 6:45:31.744 3

Tony Smiley (46) Buckeye, AZ, 
Jeff Geiser (50) Phoenix, AZ, 
Chasen Gaunt (20) Torrance, CA, 
Eric Waite (29) Phoenix, AZ, 

10621 2 Geiser Raceline Wheels, BFGoodrich20 TT  P 6:52:59.407 3

Pat Dean (48) Las Vegas, NV, 
Shane Robinson (44) Dolan Springs, AZ, 
Adam Wik (47) Las Vegas, NV, 
James Dean (21) Henderson, NV, 

8822 1575 Bunderson Southpoint, King Shocks, Jamar, Vision X, 
Patrick's Signs

2 1500 P 6:55:15.774 3

Dustin Miller (38) Salt Lake City, UT, 
Brandon Dawson (43) Herriman, UT, 
Micah Busk (43) Lehi, UT, 
Randy Schoeck (56) Salt Lake City, UT, 

8523 1510 Custom Dawson Development LLC, Dustin Miller 
Transport, MD Motorsports, Blakely Brothers, 
BFGoodrichm Butch's ENVision Wraps, 
Kartek, PCI, King Racing Shocks, Redline

3 1500 P 6:59:15.321 3

Jonathan Swift (28) Ventura, CA, 
Lauren Swift (25) Santa Ynez, CA, 
John Swift (56) Santa Ynez, CA, 
Keith Marygold (25) West Hills, CA, 

11424 6128 Racer Eng Sway-A-Way, BFGoodrich, KC HiLites, Impact 
Racing, Mastercraft Seats, Poly Performance

1 6100 P 7:01:06.166 3

Carlos Apdaly Lopez (22) Tecate, BC, Mexico
Luis Omar Montiel (35) Tecate, BC, Mexico
Felizardo Munoz (23) ensenada, BC, 

10525 18 Ford Geiser RPM Offroad, BFG, Rigid Industries, King, 
Impact Safety, BDS Suspension, KMC 
Wheels, Par Ventures Inc, Geiser Bros, 
Dougans Engines, Rancho Drivetrain, Pin MFG

21 TT  P 7:03:01.995 3

Damen Jefferies (44) Apple Valley, CA, 
Damien Patton (44) Las Vegas, NV, 
Devin Goode (41) Lucerne Valley, CA, 

10426 113 Chevrolet Banjo, Patton Motorsports, Jefferies Racing, 
Maximum Transmissions, PSS, King Shocks, 
F&L Fuels, Performance Powder Coating, 
Winyl Wraps

22 TT  P 7:11:14.130 3

Ryan Hancock (41) Yuma, AZ, 
Jordan Poole (28) Yuma, AZ, 
Tim Krauss (25) Lake Havasu City, AZ, 
Kevin Poole (29) Las Vegas, NV, 

11027 6118 Ford Geiser Alexander Ford & Lincoln, Impact, Danizo, 
RDE, Geiser

2 6100 P 7:14:07.832 3

Scott Yancey (47) Malibu, CA, 
Jason Dudley (38) Hemet, CA, 
Trevor Ellingham (35) Las Vegas, NV, 
Larry Job (55) Las Vegas, NV, 

10728 6166 Custom Goliath Company, ScottYancey.com, Flipping 
Vegas

3 6100 P 7:19:50.384 3

P.J. Guglielmo (42) Santa Ynez, CA, 
Shon Hepler (42) Buellton, CA, 
Joe Herrera (36) Ventura, CA, 

10529 6124 Armada Eng Southern Cal Seafood, KC HiLites, Currie, 
Flippobuilt, King Shocks, Method Race 
Wheels, Mob Armor, BFG

4 6100 P 7:19:57.880 3

Cole Potts (18) Scottdale, AZ, 
Jason Duncan (31) Santee, CA, 
Erik McNair (45) For Mohave, AZ, 

10330 60 Ford Toyo Tire, Rugged Radios, Impact Safety, 
RVCA, Method Race Wheels, King Shiocks, 
Security State Bank, Hallmark Trust.com, 928 
Powersports

23 TT  P 7:21:01.340 3

Terry Householder (59) Yorba Linda, CA, 
Danny Kerdus (31) Yorba Linda, CA, 
John Gould (49) Anaheim Hills, CA, 
Johnny Gould (16) Anaheim, CA, 

8331 1539 Custom Fine Tune Suspension, Patton Racing 
Engines, King Shocks, McKenzies, K&N filters, 
Method Raceing Wheels, PCI, Factory 
Canopies, Weddle Industries, F&L Fuels

4 1500 P 7:24:09.660 3

Dallas Luttrell (35) Salt Lake City, UT, 
Billy Goerke (42) Las Vegas, NV, 

9032 7287 Chevrolet Collins Motorsports, Hella Lights, Kroyer 
Racing Engines, BFG Tires

1 7200 P 7:24:18.979 3

Robert Johnston (42) Ooltewah, TN, 
Billy Geddes (40) The Caves Rudolph, , 
Joe Palmer (31) Chatanooga, TN, 

10233 54 Geiser Peak Powersports, Geiser Bros24 TT  P 7:25:26.549 3
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John Rhymer (54) South Bend, IN, 
Ryan Beeman (39) South Bend, IN, 
Geoffrey Cooley (22) Santee, CA, 
Troy Wilson (46) Alpine, CA, 

10434 6151 Alumi Craft Alumi Craft, THOR Industries5 6100 P 7:28:04.705 3

Aaron Guthrie (41) Yucca Valley, CA, 
Davis Pain (44) Yucca Valley, CA, 
Carson Woods (44) Yucca Valley, CA, 

10335 6138 Chevrolet BFG Tires, King Shocks, Trail Ready 
Beadlocks, Precision Pools, Racer 
Engineering, Woods Metal Fabrication, GG 
Lighting

6 6100 P 7:29:51.496 3

Lee Banning Sr. (64) Laveen, AZ, 
Steve Melton (47) Buckeye, AZ, 
Chris Godfrey (41) Phoenix, AZ, 

10236 6155 Geiser General Tire, Method Race Wheels, Neo 
Synthetics, Fox Racing Shox, KC HiLites, Heat 
Shield Products, Select Glass, WSM 
Auctioneers

7 6100 P 7:33:49.643 3

Ross Mattox (29) El Cajon, CA, 
Maxwell Meachum (24) Lakeside, CA, 
Mason Meachum (31) El Cajon, CA, 

8237 1517 Jimco Maxima Racing Oils, Fortin Racing, 3G 
Drywall, R&R Properties, Fox Shox, Danzio 
Performance Engineering, Jimco, Mom&Dad, 
BFGoodrich Tires

5 1500 P 7:36:33.072 3

Bill McBeath (53) Las Vegas, NV, 
Robert McBeath (55) Las Vegas, NV, 
Chris Faulkner (31) Las Vegas, NV, 

10138 6199 Mason8 6100 P 7:41:36.800 3

Kevin Thompson (43) New Braunfels, TX, 
Jeff Quinn (57) Lakewood, CA, 
Jonathan Cameron (35) Huntington Beach, 
CA, 
Brian Crawford (26) Blythe, CA, 

10139 70 Custom Concrete Motorsports, General Truck Body, 
KC HiLites, HerbstSmithFab, Mckenzies, 
ProAm, Patton Engines, King Shocks, Toyo 
Tires, GFC-ORC

25 TT  P 7:42:30.949 3

Taylor Mills (35) Houston, TX, 
Josh Huff (34) Corpus Christi, TX, 
Mike Kerr (43) Mesa, AZ, 
Kyle Walter (24) Tempe, AZ, 

10040 81 Ford26 TT  P 7:51:31.120 3

Mike Neff (50) Indianapolis, IN, 
Chase Neff (18) Indianapolis, IN, 
Jimmy Davidson (36) Hemet, CA, 

8641 7235 Ford Ford, BFGoodrich, Fox2 7200 P 7:53:45.567 3

Ladd Gilbert (54) Las Vegas, NV, 
Sean Gilbert (30) Las Vegas, NV, 
Ladd Gilbert Jr (36) N. Las Vegas, NV, 
Josh Dunkky (40) Providence, UT, 

8142 1562 Custom VT Construction, Toyo Tires, King Shocks, KC 
HiLites, Turn 2 TV Productions, Patrick's Signs

6 1500 P 7:58:47.296 3

Chad Dohrman (34) Murrieta, CA, 
Dave Tounget (34) Temecula, CA, 
Andrew Ortiz (31) Sun City, CA, 

10043 6108 Ford NexxGen Coproation, BFGoodrich, King 
Shocks, Baja Designs

9 6100 P 8:01:45.750 3

Sam Berri (62) Murphys, CA, 8044 1549 Jimco Jimco, Jamar, King Shocks, Kevin McMullen, 
PPM, Baja Designs, PCI,  BFGoodrich, BTR 
Racing Wheels, Howe Performance, 
Mastercraft Impact, Redline, Trail Ready

7 1500 P 8:02:32.057 3

Jason Coleman (32) Huntington Beach, CA, 
Scott Bailey (56) Riverside, CA, 
Johnny Nelson (31) Moreno Valley, CA, 

9945 89 Custom MavTV, Toyo, LucasOil, Stronghold 
Engineering, Golden Const, Lamb Energy, 
McKenzies, ProAm, King Shocks, Inland 
Powder Coating, Baja Designs, Rugged, BPS, 
VP

27 TT  P 8:02:50.693 3

Al Torres (32) El Centro, CA, 
Alfredo Torres (53) Calexico, CA, 
Bryan Hanson (49) San Luis, MX, Mexico

7946 1512 Jimco ANP, BFG, Fox, Baja Designs8 1500 P 8:06:53.712 3

Carty Beal (78) Midland, TX, 
Brian Sherry (45) Carbondale, CO, 
Trey Palreiro (35) Riviera, TX, 
Krisha Beal (42) Blackwell, TX, 

9847 57 Geiser God is Awesome28 TT  P 8:12:09.564 3

Zak Langley (41) Carson, CA, 
Morgan Langley (43) Carson, CA, 
Luke Johnson (25) Trabuco Canyon, CA, 
Josh Valko (31) Hawthorne, CA, 

9948 6190 Brenthel Ind10 6100 P 8:23:22.312 3

Mike McCarthy (54) Wickenburg, AZ, 
Robbie McCarthy (26) Tucson, AZ, 
Tracy Rubio (47) Kingman, AZ, 
RD Miner (40) Kingman, AZ, 

8349 7277 Ford Ford Ecoboost, TNC Machine, Currie Ent, 
Fox, Prominent Fluid Controls, BFG, Rigid 
Ind, Coolit, Jamar, Trail Ready Wheels, UMP, 
SDHQ, Vision It Graphics

3 7200 P 8:27:23.360 3

Carrie Smiley (47) Buckeye, AZ, 
Rick Joseph Gunning (46) Tolleson, AZ, 
Hank Winter (56) Tucson, AZ, 
Jeff Heubner () , , 

9850 6147 Geiser Raceline Wheels, BFGoodrich11 6100 P 8:28:10.248 3
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Jim Riley (49) Upland, CA, 
James Pfeiffer () Oak Hills, CA, 
Ruben Tudor () Apple Valley, CA, 

9751 6110 TrophyLite General Tire, Method Race Wheels, Rugged 
Radios, Lucas Oil,Kreed Sunglasses, Git it in 
Gear, GQ6, Magnaflow, MSD, QTM, 
McKenzies, Eibach, Blve C, Biltwell

12 6100 P 8:28:40.597 3

Joe Lombardo (54) Las Vegas, NV, 
John Langley (73) Carson, CA, 
Clint Malburg (48) Las Vegas, NV, 
Mike Howell (42) La Verne, CA, 

9652 6194 Brenthel Ind Cops Racing, King Shocks, Ideal Services, O 
NextGen, TrailReady, Rigid Industriesm Toyo 
Tires

13 6100 P 8:30:56.220 3

Alex Figge (36) Denver, CO, 
Jerry Zaiden (44) Huntington Beach, CA, 
Jason Campbell (44) Costa Mesa, CA, 
Nick Isenhouer () San Diego, CA, 

9753 8 Camburg Camburg, Toyota, GeneralTire, 
MonsterEnergy, FOXRacingShox, Rigid, KMC 
Wheels, Wienerschnitzel, SCOSCHE, 
Magnaflow, Lucas Oil, Odyssey Battery, 
VPFuels

29 TT  P 8:37:40.005 3

Gregg Hempel (45) Davenport, IA, 
Arunas Lekavicius (54) Alytas, , Lithuania
Dino Lannucci (51) Las Vegas, NV, 

9554 6139 Geiser Hempel Pipe, Raptor Plubing, Ratautas& 
Universus

14 6100 P 8:37:47.669 3

Gonzalo Pirron (44) Lancaster, CA, 
Rudy Iribe (49) San Ysidro, CA, 
Pablo Moreno () San Diego, CA, 

9455 6142 Custom Maxima Racing Oils, Baja Designs, King, 
Satellite Phone Store, EVCR Navico-
Lowrance, PCI, BFG, Method, Turn Key, 
Momo

15 6100 P 8:38:36.041 3

Justin "Bean" Smith (33) Las Vegas, NV, 
Tracy Graf (53) Red Deer, AB, Canada
Oren Anderson (32) Norco, CA, 
Matt Ortiz (42) Henderson, NV, 

7856 1558 Custom Racer, JBS Motorsports, BFGoodrich, TR 
Beadlock Wheels, K&N Filters, Fiberwerx, 
Power Steering Solutions, KC HiLites, 
Dougans Racing Engines, Rancho Drivetrain

9 1500 P 8:38:37.034 3

Scott Kuhne (57) Phoenix, AZ, 
Michael Ammirati (41) Surprise, AZ, 
Chuck Dempsey (47) Oak Hills, CA, 
Jeremy Cheadle (38) N Las Vegas, NV, 

9357 6145 Fusion 4R Motorsports, Hawk Brakes, Optima 
Batteries, Dempsey Off Road, Fusion Off Road

16 6100 P 8:44:07.559 3

Curt LeDuc (61) Cherry Valley, CA, 
John Gable (55) Malibu, CA, 
Francisco Real (41) Las Vegas, NV, 
Jeff Dolan (56) Atwater, CA, 

9658 43 Ford SkyJacker, Currie Ent, K&N, Ultra Wheel, ADS 
Shocks, MSD, Toyo Tires, Rancho 
Transmission

30 TT  P 8:51:24.874 3

Bobby PeCoy (52) Anaheim, CA, 
Mike Craft (52) Corona, CA, 
Cameron Steele (49) San Clemente, CA, 

9259 6164 Brenthel Ind Monster Energy, Lucas Oil, Fox, Bulletproof 
Diesel, Method, BFG, Patricks Signs, 
Dougans, RDE, Motive Gear

17 6100 P 8:57:56.427 3

Chad Cummings (48) Oak Hills, CA, 
Richard Freschet (54) Redwood City, CA, 
Art Velasco Jr (37) Los Angeles, CA, 
Mark Maldonado () Susanville, CA, 

7760 1524 Spectrum KC Hilites, Transwest, Maxwell, Checkers, BP 
Air, Podium Performance

10 1500 P 9:00:16.362 3

Al Hogan (65) Columbus, MT, 
Bob Baunkan (56) Tempe, AZ, 
Zach Sizelove (23) Hesperia, CA, 
Jimmy Sizelove (46) Hesperia, CA, 

8161 7226 Ford BFG Tires, Neo Synthectic Oil, Sizeco Race 
Prep, Ford, Trail Ready Wheels, Baja Designs

4 7200 P 9:00:41.955 3

Nick Mills (38) Jonestown, TX, 
James Jellonowski (34) La Verne, CA, 
Rob Martensen (44) Phoenix, AZ, 
Bart Parker (32) Mesa, AZ, 

9162 6178 Geiser Rathole Drilling, Baja Designs, Fox, FST18 6100 P 9:10:08.055 3

Sydney Lord Schwab (21) San Francisco, CA, 
Sandy Schwab (52) San Francisco, CA, 
Paul Nauleau (20) Los Gatos, CA, 
Nathan Rees (24) Tempe, AZ, 

9063 6140 Brenthel Ind CBCFS19 6100 P 9:12:58.758 3

Alex Wacker (35) Copper Canyon, TX, 
Josh England (29) Placerville, CA, 

8964 6129 Camburg20 6100 P 9:15:35.250 3

Brian Goldstein (29) Beverly Hills, CA, 
Matt McBride (56) Brea, CA, 
Max McBride () Brea, CA, 

8865 6169 Brenthel Ind Rx Unlimited Pharmacy, Toyo Tires, Rigid 
Lights

21 6100 P 9:19:03.281 3

Casey Currie (33) Norco, CA, 9566 22 Custom Magpul, Monster Energy,, BFG, KMC, Currie 
Enterprises, Motive, Axial, Torco

31 TT  P 9:20:52.986 3

Tracy Graf (53) Red Deer, AB, Canada
Justin "Bean" Smith (33) Las Vegas, NV, 
Curtis Warner (38) Princeton, BC, Canada
Rahuel Ramirez (29) Las Vegas, NV, Mexico

9467 58 Ford Racer, JBS Motorsports, BFGoodrich, TR 
Beadlock Wheels, K&N Filters, Fiberwerx, 
Power Steering Solutions, KC HiLites, 
Dougans Racing Engines, Rancho Drivetrain

32 TT  P 9:30:08.924 3

Adam Bosch (51) Aurora, IL, 
Jim Sparks (45) St Charles, IL, 
Albert McMullen (54) Surprise, AZ, 

9368 75 MCM MGI, Leading Edge Racing Engines, Method, 
Rigid, Master Craft, BFG, Reseal, R2C

33 TT  P 9:35:38.293 3
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Billy Wilson (31) Corpus Christi, TX, 
Chad Bunch (41) Glendale, AZ, 
Byron Seed (41) Mesa, AZ, 

9269 115 Ford Bevly Wilson Racing, STEEL-IT, BFG, King 
Shocks, Maxima Oil, FK Rod Ends, TR 
Beadlocks, KC HiLites, Jimco Racing

34 TT  P 9:39:39.709 3

Jordan Brenthel (30) Anaheim, CA, 
Chris Pearson (35) Costa Mesa, CA, 
Jonathan Brenthel (37) Anaheim, CA, 

8770 6173 Brenthel Ind King Shocks, Falken Tires, Method Race 
Wheels, Rigid Industries, Baja Kits, Jamar 
Brakes, CBM Motorsports, Torco USA

22 6100 P 9:44:32.766 3

Todd Pedersen (48) Orem, UT, 
Mike Cook (36) Provo, UT, 
Josh Smith (44) Herriman, UT, 

9171 50 Mason WRS, Darkside Communications35 TT  P 9:54:59.313 3

Steve Kovach (62) Chandler, AZ, 
Preston Schmid (33) Mesa, AZ, 
Kyle Kovach (33) Austin, TX, 
Keith Jaeger (56) Gilbert, AZ, 

8672 6107 Chevrolet Kovach Inc., Nashvile Street Taco, King, KC 
HiLites, Kincaid Racing Engines, BFG, Method 
Racing, Maxima Oil, Arizona Driveshaft, Gear 
Works, Rugged Radios

23 6100 P 9:56:06.230 3

Matt Laughlin (32) Laughlin, NV, 
Jeremy Thomas (31) Bullhead, AZ, 
Keith Basso (48) Bullhead City, AZ, 
Jason Farrell (35) Las Vegas, NV, 

8573 6185 Geiser Riverside Resort Hotel & Casino, L&M 
Foodservice, Jean Jeffrey The Salon, Method 
Race Wheels, Maxima Oils, Collins 
Motorsports, Geiser Bros

24 6100 P 9:58:27.442 3

Nicole Pitell-Vaughan (41) Corona, CA, 
Tim Schrader (38) Roseville, CA, 

8074 7211 Toyota TOTAL CHAOS Fabrication, CRC, Rebelle 
Rally, K&N, Baja Designs, FOX

5 7200 P 9:58:42.965 3

Credits:
6017 Brandon Arciero - Class 6000 - Held for Start of Second Race  - 00:44:00
1964 Robert VanBeekum - Class 1900 - Held for Start of Second Race - 01:08:00 

Penalties:
1047 Jared Teague - Class 1000 - Hitting a Cone in Finish Area - 00:00:15
1067 Roger Jr. Starkey - Class 1000 - Speeding on Bridge - 00:07:30
1068 Blade Hildebrand - Class 1000 - Not Stopping at Three Stop Signs - 00:15:00
1925 Devin Sullivan - Class 1900 - Speeding in Pit A - 00:17:30
1929 Lanse Chournos - Class 1900 - Speeing on Bridge - 00:10:00
3003 Mike Jams - Class 3000 - Speeding in Main Pit - 00:17:30
4501 Norman Francis - Vintage - Speeing on Bridge - 00:37:30
6108 Chad Dohrman - Class 6100 - Not Stopping at Stop Sign - 00:05:00
979 Mike Sieg - UTV Turbo - Speeding in Pit B - 00:25:00
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